
Safety Information
Disclaimer 
By using this product, you acknowledge and agree to this disclaimer. Inspect 
the product before each use, and do not use it if damaged. Except for defects 
covered by applicable law, you are solely responsible for your actions and any 
consequences arising from the use of this product. To the extent permitted by 
law, Insta360 reserves the right to interpret and amend this disclaimer. 

Notes 
• This product contains magnets. Make sure to keep it away from pacemakers 

and other devices to avoid interference.
• Never use force when handling the product.
• Never immerse the product in water. Just wipe it with a clean dry cloth.
• Do not use liquid cleaners such as benzene, thinners or flammable cleaning 

agents. 
• Never use the product in conditions of extreme temperature or humidity, dusty/

dirty areas, or at locations where it may become wet.

Specifications

Model CINSABPA

Input 5V  1A

Operation Temperature 0℃ - 40 ℃
Storage Humidity 5%~95%

Operation Humidity 15% ~80%

EN

安全信息
免责声明
使用本产品即视为同意本声明。每次使用前请检查，破损请勿使用。除经依法认
定的产品质量问题外，使用者应自行承担因使用行为及其后果产生的责任。在国
家法律法规范围内，影石 Insta360 保留本声明的解释及修改权。

注意 
• 本产品含有磁铁，为免受磁化影响，请远离心脏起搏器等易受干扰设备。
• 切勿用力操作或掰动本产品。
• 请勿将本产品浸入水中。仅需使用干净的干布擦拭即可。
• 请勿使用苯、稀释剂或其他易燃液体清洁剂。
• 请勿在极端温度或高湿度、灰尘或污垢严重的环境，或可能受潮的地方使用本

产品。

规格参数

产品型号 CINSABPA
输入 5V  1A
工作环境温度 0℃ - 40 ℃
存储湿度 5%~95%

工作湿度 15% ~80%
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Sicherheitshinweise
Haftungsausschluss 
Mit der Nutzung dieses Produkts erkennen Sie diesen Haftungsausschluss an 
und erklären sich damit einverstanden. Überprüfen Sie das Produkt vor jedem 
Gebrauch und verwenden Sie es bei Beschädigung nicht. Mit Ausnahme gesetzlich 
geregelter Mängel tragen Sie allein die Verantwortung für Handlungen und Folgen 
der Produktnutzung. Im gesetzlich zulässigen Rahmen behält sich Insta360 das 
Recht zur Auslegung und Änderung dieses Haftungsausschlusses vor.
Hinweise 
• Dieses Produkt enthält Magneten. Stellen Sie sicher, dass es sich von 

Herzschrittmachern und anderen Geräten fernhält, um Störungen zu vermeiden.
• Üben Sie beim Umgang mit dem Produkt niemals Gewalt aus.
• Tauchen Sie das Produkt niemals in Wasser.  Wischen Sie es einfach mit einem 

sauberen, trockenen Tuch ab.
• Verwenden Sie keine Flüssigreiniger wie Benzol, Verdünner oder brennbare 

Reinigungsmittel.
• Verwenden Sie das Produkt niemals bei extremen Temperaturen oder 

Luftfeuchtigkeit, in staubigen/verschmutzten Umgebungen oder an Orten, an 
denen es nass werden könnte.

Spezifikationen

Modell CINSABPA
Eingang 5V  1A
Betriebstemperatur 0℃ - 40 ℃
Lagertemperatur/Luftfeuchtigkeit 5%~95%
Betriebsfeuchtigkeit 15% ~80%
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Información de seguridad
Descargo de responsabilidad 
Al utilizar este producto, usted acepta y reconoce este aviso de exención de 
responsabilidad. Inspeccione el producto antes de cada uso y no lo utilice si 
está dañado. Exceptuando los defectos contemplados por la ley, usted asume 
toda responsabilidad por sus acciones y consecuencias derivadas del uso del 
producto. En el marco de la ley, Insta360 se reserva el derecho de interpretar y 
modificar este aviso.

Notas 
• Este producto contiene imanes. Asegúrate de mantenerlo alejado de 

marcapasos y otros dispositivos para evitar interferencias.
• Nunca ejerza fuerza al manipular el producto.
• Nunca sumerja el producto en agua. Simplemente límpielo con un paño seco y limpio.
• No utilice limpiadores líquidos como benceno, disolventes o agentes de limpieza 

inflamables.
• Nunca utilice el producto en condiciones de temperatura o humedad extremas, 

en áreas polvorientas/sucias o en lugares donde pueda mojarse.

Especificaciones

Modelo CINSABPA
Entrada 5V  1A

Temperatura de funcionamiento 0℃ - 40 ℃

Humedad de almacenamiento 5%~95%

Humedad de funcionamiento 15% ~80%
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Informations relatives à la sécurité
Clause de non-responsabilité 
En utilisant ce produit, vous reconnaissez et acceptez cette clause de non-
responsabilité. Vérifiez le produit avant chaque utilisation et ne l'utilisez pas s'il 
est endommagé. À l'exception des défauts couverts par la loi, vous assumez 
l'entière responsabilité de vos actes et conséquences liés à l'utilisation du 
produit. Dans les limites légales, Insta360 se réserve le droit d'interpréter et de 
modifier cette clause.

Remarques 
• Ce produit contient des aimants. Veillez à l'éloigner des stimulateurs cardiaques 

et autres appareils pour éviter les interférences.
• Ne forcez jamais lors de la manipulation du produit.
• N’immergez jamais le produit dans l’eau.  Essuyez-le simplement avec un chiffon 

propre et sec.
• N’utilisez pas de nettoyants liquides tels que le benzène, les diluants ou les agents 

inflammables.
• N’utilisez jamais le produit dans des conditions de température ou d’humidité extrêmes, 

dans des zones poussiéreuses/sales ou à des endroits où il pourrait être mouillé.

Spécifications

Modèle CINSABPA

Entrée 5V  1A

Température de fonctionnement 0℃ - 40 ℃
Humidité de stockage 5%~95%

Humidité de fonctionnement 15% ~80%
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Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

Avvertenze 
Utilizzando questo prodotto, dichiari di accettare e comprendere il presente 
avviso di responsabilità. Ispeziona il prodotto prima di ogni utilizzo e non usarlo 
se danneggiato. Salvo difetti previsti dalla legge, sei l'unico responsabile delle tue 
azioni e conseguenze derivanti dall'uso del prodotto. Nei limiti di legge, Insta360 
si riserva il diritto di interpretare e modificare questo avviso.

Note
• Questo prodotto contiene magneti. Assicurati di tenerlo lontano dai pacemaker 

e da altri dispositivi per evitare interferenze.
• Non esercitare mai forza quando si maneggia il prodotto.
• Non immergere mai il prodotto in acqua.  Pulirlo semplicemente con un panno 

asciutto e pulito.
• Non utilizzare detergenti liquidi come benzene, diluenti o agenti infiammabili.
• Non utilizzare mai il prodotto in condizioni di temperatura o umidità estreme, in 

aree polverose/sporche o in luoghi dove potrebbe bagnarsi.

Specifiche

Modello CINSABPA

Ingresso 5V  1A

Temperatura di funzionamento 0℃ - 40 ℃

Umidità di conservazione 5%~95%

Umidità di funzionamento 15% ~80%
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Veiligheidsinformatie

Disclaimer 
Door dit product te gebruiken, erkent en accepteert u deze disclaimer. Controleer het 
product voor elk gebruik en gebruik het niet indien beschadigd. Met uitzondering van 
wettelijk gedekte gebreken bent u volledig verantwoordelijk voor uw handelingen 
en gevolgen van het productgebruik. Insta360 behoudt zich het recht voor deze 
disclaimer te interpreteren en aan te passen binnen wettelijke grenzen.

Opmerkingen 
• Dit product bevat magneten. Zorg ervoor dat je het uit de buurt houdt van 

pacemakers en andere apparaten om interferentie te voorkomen.
• Oefen nooit kracht uit bij het hanteren van het product.
• Dompel het product nooit in water. Veeg het gewoon af met een schone, droge doek.
• Gebruik geen vloeibare reinigingsmiddelen zoals benzeen, verdunners of 

brandbare schoonmaakmiddelen.
• Gebruik het product nooit onder omstandigheden van extreme temperatuur of 

vochtigheid, in stoffige/vuile omgevingen of op plaatsen waar het nat kan worden.

Specificaties

Model CINSABPA

Ingang 5V  1A

Bedrijfstemperatuur 0℃ - 40 ℃
Opslagvochtigheid 5%~95%

Bedrijfsvochtigheid 15% ~80%
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Informacje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa
Wyłączenie odpowiedzialności 
Korzystając z tego produktu, potwierdzasz akceptację niniejszego zastrzeżenia. 
Sprawdź produkt przed każdym użyciem i nie używaj go w przypadku 
uszkodzeń. Z wyjątkiem wad objętych przepisami prawa, ponosisz wyłączną 
odpowiedzialność za działania i skutki korzystania z produktu. Insta360 
zastrzega sobie prawo do interpretacji i zmian tego zastrzeżenia w zakresie 
przewidzianym prawem. 

Uwagi 
• Ten produkt zawiera magnesy. Upewnij się, że trzymasz go z dala od 

rozruszników serca i innych urządzeń, aby uniknąć zakłóceń.
• Nigdy nie używaj siły podczas obsługi urządzenia.
• Nigdy nie zanurzaj urządzenia w wodzie.  Czyść je wyłącznie suchą, czystą ściereczką.
• Nie używaj płynnych środków czyszczących, takich jak benzen, rozpuszczalniki 

czy łatwopalne preparaty.
• Nie używaj urządzenia w warunkach ekstremalnej temperatury lub wilgotności, 

w zakurzonych/zabrudzonych miejscach ani tam, gdzie może ulec zamoczeniu.

Specyfikacje

Model CINSABPA

Wejście 5V  1A

Temperatura pracy 0℃ - 40 ℃
Wilgotność przechowywania 5%~95%

Wilgotność pracy 15% ~80%
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Informação de Segurança
Isenção de responsabilidade 
Ao usar este produto, você reconhece e concorda com este aviso legal. Verifique 
o produto antes de cada uso e não o utilize se estiver danificado. Exceto 
para defeitos cobertos por lei, você é integralmente responsável por ações e 
consequências do uso do produto. Nos termos da lei, a Insta360 reserva-se o 
direito de interpretar e alterar este aviso.

Notas 
• Este produto contém ímãs. Certifique-se de mantê-lo longe de marca-passos e 

outros dispositivos para evitar interferências.
• Nunca use força ao manusear o produto.
• Nunca mergulhe o produto em água. Apenas limpe com um pano seco e limpo.
• Não use limpadores líquidos como benzeno, diluentes ou agentes de limpeza 

inflamáveis.
• Nunca use o produto em condições de temperatura ou umidade extremas, em 

áreas empoeiradas/sujas ou em locais onde possa molhar-se.

Especificações

Modelo CINSABPA

Entrada 5V  1A

Temperatura de Operação 0℃ - 40 ℃
Umidade de Armazenamento 5%~95%

Umidade de Operação 15% ~80%
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Информация по технике безопасности
Отказ от ответственности 
Используя этот продукт, вы подтверждаете согласие с данным отказом 
от ответственности. Проверяйте продукт перед каждым использованием 
и не используйте его при повреждениях. За исключением дефектов, 
предусмотренных законом, вы несете полную ответственность за 
действия и последствия использования продукта. В рамках закона 
Insta360 оставляет право толкования и изменения данного отказа.

Примечания 
• Этот продукт содержит магниты. Убедитесь, что держите его подальше 

от кардиостимуляторов и других устройств, чтобы избежать помех.
• Никогда не применяйте силу при обращении с изделием.
• Никогда не погружайте изделие в воду. Просто протрите его чистой сухой тканью.
• Не используйте жидкие чистящие средства, такие как бензол, 

растворители или легковоспламеняющиеся вещества.
• Не используйте изделие в условиях экстремальной температуры или влажности, 

в пыльных/грязных помещениях или в местах, где оно может намокнуть.

Технические характеристики

Модель CINSABPA
Вход 5V  1A
Рабочая температура 0℃ - 40 ℃
Влажность при хранении 5%~95%

Рабочая влажность 15% ~80%
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安全上の注意事項
免責事項 
本製品を使用することにより、お客様は本免責事項に同意したものとみなされ
ます。使用前に製品を確認し、損傷がある場合は使用しないでください。適用
される法律で定められた欠陥を除き、本製品の使用に起因するお客様の行為お
よび結果について単独で責任を負います。法の範囲内で、Insta360 は本免責事
項の解釈および改訂の権利を留保します。

注意事項 
• この製品には磁石が含まれています。ペースメーカーや他の機器との干渉を

避けるために、それらから離して保管してください。
• 本製品を扱う際は無理な力を加えないでください。
• 本製品を水に浸さないでください。清潔で乾いた布で拭いてください。
• ベンゼン、シンナー、可燃性洗浄剤などの液体クリーナーは使用しないでください。
• 極端な温度や湿度、ほこり・汚れの多い場所、水に濡れる可能性のある場所

では使用しないでください。

仕様
モデル CINSABPA
入力 5V  1A
動作温度 0℃ - 40 ℃
保管時湿度 5%~95%
動作時湿度 15% ~80%
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안전 정보
면책조항 
본 제품을 사용함으로써 귀하는 본 면책 조항을 인정하고 동의합니다 . 사용 전 제품을 
확인하고 파손 시 사용을 금지합니다 . 관련 법률에서 정한 결함 외에 귀하는 제품 사용
으로 인한 모든 행위 및 결과에 대해 전적으로 책임을 집니다 . 법률이 허용하는 범위 
내에서 Insta360 은 ( 는 ) 본 면책 조항의 해석 및 수정 권한을 보유합니다 .

주의사항 
• 이 제품은 자석이 포함되어 있습니다 . 간섭을 피하기 위해 심장 박동기 및 다른 장

치들로부터 멀리 떨어뜨려 주세요 .
• 제품을 취급할 때 무리한 힘을 가하지 마십시오 .
• 제품을 물에 담그지 마십시오 .  깨끗하고 마른 천으로만 닦으십시오 .
• 벤젠 , 희석제 또는 인화성 세제와 같은 액체 세제를 사용하지 마십시오 .
• 극한의 온도나 습도 , 먼지나 오염이 심한 장소 , 또는 물에 젖을 수 있는 환경에서 제

품을 사용하지 마십시오 .

제품 사양

모델 CINSABPA
입력 5V  1A
동작 온도 0℃ - 40 ℃
보관 습도 5%~95%
동작 습도 15% ~80%
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安全資訊

免責聲明 
使用此產品即視為您已閱讀並同意本免責聲明。每次使用前請檢查產品，如有損
壞請勿使用。除法律明確定義的品質缺陷外，您需自行承擔使用本產品所導致的

一切行為及後果。於法律允許範圍內，Insta360 保留對本聲明之解釋及修訂權。 

注意事項 
• 本產品含有磁鐵。 確保使其遠離起搏器和其他裝置以避免干擾。
• 切勿用力操作或搬動本產品。
• 請勿將本產品浸入水中。僅需使用乾淨的乾布擦拭即可。
• 請勿使用苯、稀釋劑或其他易燃液體清潔劑。
• 請勿在極端溫度或高濕度、灰塵或污垢嚴重的環境，或可能受潮的地方使用本

產品。

產品規格

型號 CINSABPA
輸入 5V  1A
操作溫度 0℃ - 40 ℃
儲存濕度 5%~95%
操作濕度 15% ~80%

TC AR
معلومات السلامة

إخلاء مسؤولية

باستخدام هذا المنتج، فإنك تقر وتوافق على إخلاء المسؤولية هذا. تفقد المنتج قبل كل 

استخدام ولا تستخدمه إذا كان تالفًا. باستثناء العيوب المغطاة بموجب القانون، تتحمل 

المسؤولية الكاملة عن أفعالك وعواقب استخدام المنتج. يحق لـ Insta360 تفسير وتعديل هذا 

الإخلاء في الإطار القانوني.

ملاحظات

• هذا المنتج يحتوي على المغناطيسات. تأكد من الابتعاد عن جهاز تنظيم ضربات القلب 
وغيرها من الأجهزة لتجنب التداخل.

• لا تستخدم القوة عند التعامل مع المنتج.
• لا تغمر المنتج في الماء. امسحه فقط بقطعة قماش نظيفة وجافة.

• لا تستخدم مواد تنظيف سائلة مثل البنزين أو المذيبات أو المواد القابلة للاشتعال.
• لا تستخدم المنتج في ظروف درجات حرارة أو رطوبة عالية جدًا، أو في أماكن متربة/قذرة، أو 

في أماكن قد يتعرض فيها للبلل.

المواصفات

الطراز CINSABPA
الإدخال 5V  1A

درجة حرارة التشغيل 0℃ - 40 ℃
رطوبة التخزين 5%~95%

رطوبة التشغيل 15% ~80%

सुरक्षा संबंधी जानकारी

अस्वीकरण 

इस प्रोडक्ट का इस्तेमाल करके आप इस अस्वीकरण को स्वीकार करते हैं। हर बार इस्तेमाल से पहले 

प्रोडक्ट की जाँच करें और क्षतिग्रस्त होने पर उपयोग न करें। कानून द्वारा कवर किए गए दोषों को 

छोड़कर, आप प्रोडक्ट के उपयोग से जुड़े अपने कार्यों और परिणामों की पूरी जिम्मेदारी लेते हैं। कानूनी 

सीमा तक, Insta360 इस अस्वीकरण की व्याख्या और संशोधन का अधिकार रखती है।

नोट्स 
• यह उत्पाद चुंबक युक्त है। दिल का पेसमेकर और अन्य उपकरणों से इसे दूर रखें ताकि अवरोध से बचा 

जा सके।
• उत्पाद को संभालते समय कभी बल का प्रयोग न करें।
• उत्पाद को कभी भी पानी में न डुबोएँ। इसे केवल साफ़ और सूखे कपड़े से पोंछें।
• बेंजीन, थिनर या ज्वलनशील क्लीनिंग एजेंट जैसे तरल क्लीनर का उपयोग न करें।
• उत्पाद को अत्यधिक तापमान या आर्द्रता, धूलभरे/गंदे क्षेत्रों, या ऐसी जगहों पर उपयोग न करें जहाँ 

यह गीला हो सकता है।

विशेष विवरण

मॉडल CINSABPA

इनपुट 5V  1A
संचालन तापमान 0℃ - 40 ℃
भंडारण आर्द्रता 5%~95%
संचालन आर्द्रता 15% ~80%
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Informasi keselamatan
Penafian 
Dengan menggunakan produk ini, Anda mengakui dan menyetujui sangkalan 
ini. Periksa produk sebelum setiap penggunaan dan jangan gunakan jika rusak. 
Kecuali untuk cacat yang diatur undang-undang, Anda bertanggung jawab 
penuh atas tindakan dan konsekuensi penggunaan produk. Dalam batas hukum, 
Insta360 berhak menafsirkan dan mengubah sangkalan ini.
Catatan 
• Produk ini mengandung magnet. Pastikan untuk menjauhkannya dari 

pacemaker dan perangkat lainnya untuk menghindari gangguan.
• Jangan pernah menggunakan kekuatan berlebihan saat menangani produk.
• Jangan pernah merendam produk di dalam air. Cukup bersihkan dengan kain 

kering yang bersih.
• Jangan gunakan pembersih cair seperti benzena, pengencer, atau bahan 

pembersih yang mudah terbakar.
• Jangan gunakan produk dalam kondisi suhu atau kelembapan ekstrem, area 

berdebu/kotor, atau lokasi yang dapat menjadi basah.

Spesifikasi

Model CINSABPA
Input 5V  1A
Suhu Operasi 0℃ - 40 ℃
Kelembapan Penyimpanan 5%~95%
Kelembapan Operasi 15% ~80%
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Maklumat keselamatan
Penafian 
Dengan menggunakan produk ini, anda mengakui dan bersetuju dengan penafian 
ini. Periksa produk sebelum setiap penggunaan dan elakkan menggunakannya 
sekiranya rosak. Kecuali kecacatan yang dilindungi undang-undang, anda 
bertanggungjawab sepenuhnya atas tindakan dan akibat penggunaan produk. 
Dalam lingkungan undang-undang, Insta360 berhak mentafsir dan meminda 
penafian ini.

Nota 
• Produk ini mengandungi magnet. Pastikan untuk menjauhkannya dari 

pacemaker dan peranti lain untuk mengelakkan gangguan.
• Jangan gunakan kekerasan semasa mengendalikan produk.
• Jangan sekali-kali merendam produk ke dalam air. Hanya lap dengan kain bersih dan kering.
• Jangan gunakan pembersih cecair seperti benzena, pencair atau bahan 

pembersih mudah terbakar.
• Jangan gunakan produk dalam keadaan suhu atau kelembapan melampau, 

kawasan berdebu/kotor, atau di tempat yang mungkin menjadi basah.

Spesifikasi

Model CINSABPA

Input 5V  1A
Suhu Operasi 0℃ - 40 ℃
Kelembapan Simpanan 5%~95%

Kelembapan Operasi 15% ~80%

MS

ขขอ้มูลความปลอดภัย

ขอ้สงวนสทิธิ ์
การใชง้านผลติภัณฑน์ีห้มายความวา่คณุยอมรบัและเหน็ชอบกบัขอ้ความปฏิเสธความรบัผดิชอบ 
ตรวจสอบผลติภัณฑก์อ่นการใชง้านทกุครัง้และหา้มใชห้ากมสีภาพเสยีหาย นอกเหนอืจากขอ้บก
พรอ่งตามกฎหมายแลว้คณุต้องรบัผดิชอบต่อการกระทำ�และผลที่เกดิจากการใชผ้ลติภัณฑแ์ต่เ
พยีงผูเ้ดยีว Insta360 ขอสงวนสทิธิใ์นการตีความและแกไ้ขขอ้ความนีภ้ายใต้กรอบกฎหมาย

หมายเหตุ
• ผลติภัณฑน์ีม้แีมเ่หลก็ กรณุาอยา่ใหม้นัมใีกลก้บัเครือ่งกลา้มเนื้อหวัใจและอุปกรณอ่ื์นๆ 

เพื่อป้องกนัการรบกวน
• หา้มใชแ้รงมากเกนิไปเมื่อจบัหรอืใชง้านผลติภัณฑ์
• หา้มจุม่ผลติภัณฑล์งในน้ำ � เพยีงใชผ้า้แหง้สะอาดเชด็ทำ�ความสะอาด
• หา้มใชส้ารทำ�ความสะอาดชนดิน้ำ � เชน่ เบนซนี ทินเนอร ์หรอืสารทำ�ความสะอาดที่ติดไฟได้
• หา้มใชผ้ลติภัณฑใ์นสภาพอุณหภมูหิรอืความชื้นที่รนุแรง ในพื้นที่ที่มฝีุ่ นหรอืสกปรก 

หรอืในสถานที่ที่อาจเปียกน้ำ �ได้

สเปกสนิค้า

รุน่ CINSABPA

อินพุต 5V  1A
อุณหภมูกิารทำ�งาน 0°C - 40 °C
ความชื้นในการเกบ็รกัษา 5%~95%
ความชื้นในการทำ�งาน 15% ~80%

TH
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Arashi Vision Inc.  影石创新科技股份有限公司 影石創新股份有限公司
TEL / 服务热线 : 400-833-4360 
WEB / 官网 : www.insta360.com 
EMAIL / 邮箱 : service@insta360.com 
ADDRESS/ 地址 : 11th Floor, Building 2, Jinlitong Financial Center, Bao'an 
District, 518000, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
深圳市宝安区新安街道海旺社区兴业路 1100 号金利通金融中心大厦 2 栋 1101、
1102、1103
深圳市寶安區新安街道海旺社區興業路 1100 號金利通金融中心大廈 2 棟 1101、
1102、1103

Arashi Vision (U.S.) LLC
TEL: +1 800 6920 360  
WEB: www.insta360.com       EMAIL: service@insta360.com
ADD: 2323 Main St, Unit 16, Irvine, CA 92614, United States

Insta360 GmbH
TEL: +49 30 330 81669
WEB: www.insta360.com       EMAIL: service@insta360.com
ADD:  Emmy-Noether-Ring 4, 85716 Unterschleißheim Germany
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Thông tin an toàn
Tuyên bố miễn trừ trách nhiệm 
Bằng việc sử dụng sản phẩm, bạn công nhận và chấp nhận bản miễn trừ trách nhiệm 
này. Kiểm tra sản phẩm trước mỗi lần sử dụng và không dùng nếu bị hư hỏng. Ngoại 
trừ các lỗi được pháp luật quy định, bạn tự chịu trách nhiệm về hành vi và hậu quả khi 
sử dụng sản phẩm. Trong phạm vi pháp luật, Insta360 bảo lưu quyền giải thích và sửa 
đổi bản miễn trừ này.

Lưu ý 
• Sản phẩm này chứa nam châm. Đảm bảo giữ nó cách xa máy tạo nhịp tim và các 

thiết bị khác để tránh gây nhiễu sóng.
• Không dùng lực mạnh khi thao tác với sản phẩm.
• Không nhúng sản phẩm vào nước. Chỉ lau bằng khăn sạch và khô.
• Không sử dụng chất tẩy rửa dạng lỏng như benzen, dung môi pha loãng hoặc chất 

tẩy rửa dễ cháy.
• Không sử dụng sản phẩm trong điều kiện nhiệt độ hoặc độ ẩm khắc nghiệt, khu vực 

có nhiều bụi bẩn hoặc nơi có thể bị ướt.

Thông số kỹ thuật

Mẫu mã CINSABPA

Đầu vào 5V  1A

Nhiệt độ hoạt động 0℃ - 40 ℃
Độ ẩm lưu trữ 5%~95%

Độ ẩm hoạt động 15% ~80%

VI

Güvenlik Bilgileri
Feragatname
Bu ürünü kullanarak, bu feragatnameyi kabul ettiğinizi beyan edersiniz. Ürünü 
her kullanım öncesi kontrol edin ve hasarlıysa kullanmayın. Yasal kapsamdaki 
kusurlar hariç, ürün kullanımından doğan eylemleriniz ve sonuçlardan yalnızca 
siz sorumlusunuz. Insta360, yasa çerçevesinde bu feragatnameyi yorumlama ve 
değiştirme hakkını saklı tutar.

Notlar 
• Bu ürün mıknatıs içerir. Kalp pili ve diğer cihazlarla karşılaşma girmemesi için uzak 

tutulmasına dikkat edin. 
• Ürünü kullanırken asla kuvvet uygulamayın.
• Ürünü asla suya daldırmayın. Sadece temiz ve kuru bir bezle silin.
• Benzen, inceltici veya yanıcı temizleyiciler gibi sıvı temizleyiciler kullanmayın.
• Ürünü aşırı sıcaklık veya nem koşullarında, tozlu/kirli ortamlarda veya ıslanabilecek 

yerlerde kullanmayın.

Teknik Özellikler

Model CINSABPA

Giriş 5V  1A

Çalışma Sıcaklığı 0℃ - 40 ℃
Depolama Nem Oranı 5%~95%

Çalışma Nem Oranı 15% ~80%
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Compliance Information
Supplier's Declaration of Conformity
Product Name: Insta360 Link 2 Pro
Model Number: CINSABPA
Responsible Party: Arashi Vision (U.S.) LLC
Responsible Party Address: 2323 Main St, Unit 16, Irvine, CA 92614, United States
Website: www.insta360.com 
We, Arashi Vision (U.S.) LLC, being the responsible party, declares that the above mentioned model 
was tested to demonstrate complying with all applicable FCC rules and regulations.
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two 
conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and 
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital 
device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable 
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, 
uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with 
the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no 
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause 
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the 
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of 
the following measures:
— Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
— Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
— Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is 
connected. 
— Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for 
compliance could void the user‘s authority to operate the equipment.

EU & UK Compliance Notice

 

Declaration of Conformity
Arashi Vision Inc.hereby declares that this product is in compliance with the essential 
requirements and other relevant provisions of the directive 2014/35/EU & 2014/30/EU. The full 
text of the EU Declaration of Conformity is available online at https://www.insta360.com/euro-
compliance
EU contact: Emmy-Noether-Ring 4, 85716 Unterschleißheim Germany
Декларация за съответствие 
Arashi Vision Inc. с настоящото декларира, че този продукт е в съответствие с основните 
изисквания и други приложими разпоредби на директива 2014/35/ЕС & 2014/30/EC. 
Пълният текст на Декларацията за съответствие на ЕС е достъпен онлайн на https://www.
insta360.com/euro-compliance
Контакт в ЕС: Emmy Noether Ring 4, 85716 Унтершлайсхайм, Германия
Prohlášení o shodě 
Společnost Arashi Vision Inc. tímto prohlašuje, že tento produkt je v souladu se základními 
požadavky a dalšími příslušnými ustanoveními směrnice 2014/35/EU & 2014/30/EU. Plné 
znění Prohlášení o shodě EU je k dispozici online na adrese https://www.insta360.com/euro-
compliance
Kontakt v EU: Emmy Noether Ring 4, 85716 Unterschleissheim, Německo
Overensstemmelseserklæring 
Arashi Vision Inc. erklærer hermed, at dette produkt er i overensstemmelse med de væsentlige 
krav og andre relevante bestemmelser i direktiv 2014/35/EU & 2014/30/EU. Den fulde tekst af 
EU-overensstemmelseserklæringen er tilgængelig online på https://www.insta360.com/euro-
compliance
EU-kontakt: Emmy Noether Ring 4, 85716 Unterschleissheim, Tyskland
Konformitätserklärung 
Arashi Vision Inc. erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Produkt die grundlegenden Anforderungen und 
andere relevante Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/35/EU & 2014/30/EU erfüllt. Der vollständige 
Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist online verfügbar unter https://www.insta360.com/euro-
compliance
EU Kontakt: Emmy-Noether-Ring 4, 85716 Unterschleißheim, Deutschland
Δήλωση Συμμόρφωσης 
Η Arashi Vision Inc. δηλώνει δια του παρόντος ότι το προϊόν αυτό συμμορφώνεται με τις 
βασικές απαιτήσεις και άλλες σχετικές διατάξεις της οδηγίας 2014/35/ΕΕ & 2014/30/EE. Το 
πλήρες κείμενο της Δήλωσης Συμμόρφωσης της ΕΕ είναι διαθέσιμο online στη διεύθυνση 
https://www.insta360.com/euro-compliance
Επικοινωνία στην ΕΕ: Emmy Noether Ring 4, 85716 Ουντερσλάισχαϊμ, Γερμανία
Declaración de conformidad 
Arashi Vision Inc. declara por la presente que este producto cumple los requisitos esenciales y 
otras disposiciones pertinentes de la directiva 2014/35/UE & 2014/30/UE. El texto completo de la 
Declaración de conformidad de la UE está disponible en línea en https://www.insta360.com/euro-
compliance
Contacto UE: Emmy Noether Ring 4, 85716 Unterschleissheim, Alemania
Vastavusdeklaratsioon 
Arashi Vision Inc. kinnitab käesolevaga, et see toode vastab direktiivi 2014/35/EL & 2014/30/EL 
olulistele nõuetele ja teistele asjakohastele sätetele. EL vastavusdeklaratsiooni täistekst on veebis 
kättesaadav aadressil  https://www.insta360.com/euro-compliance
EL kontakt: Emmy Noether Ring 4, 85716 Unterschleissheim, Saksamaa
Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus
Arashi Vision Inc. vakuuttaa täten, että tämä tuote täyttää direktiivin 2014/35/
EU & 2014/30/EU olennaiset vaatimukset ja muut asiaankuuluvat määräykset. EU:n 
vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen koko teksti on saatavilla verkossa osoitteessa  https://www.
insta360.com/euro-compliance
EU-yhteyshenkilö: Emmy Noether Ring 4, 85716 Unterschleissheim, Saksa
Déclaration de conformité 
Arashi Vision Inc. déclare par la présente que ce produit est conforme aux exigences essentielles 
et autres dispositions pertinentes de la directive 2014/35/EU & 2014/30/EU. Le texte intégral de 
la déclaration de conformitéde l'UE est disponible en ligne auprès du https://www.insta360.com/
euro-compliance
contact UE : Emmy Noether Ring 4, 85716 Unterschleissheim, Allemagne

Izjava o sukladnosti 
Arashi Vision Inc. ovime izjavljuje da je ovaj proizvod u skladu s osnovnim zahtjevima i drugim 
relevantnim odredbama direktive 2014/35/EU & 2014/30/EU. Cjeloviti tekst EU Izjave o 
sukladnosti dostupan je online na https://www.insta360.com/euro-compliance
Kontakt u EU: Emmy Noether Ring 4, 85716 Unterschleissheim, Njemačka
Megfelelőségi nyilatkozat 
Az Arashi Vision Inc. ezúton kijelenti, hogy ez a termék megfelel a 2014/35/EU & 2014/30/EU irányelv 
alapvető követelményeinek és egyéb vonatkozó rendelkezéseinek. Az EU megfelelőségi nyilatkozat 
teljes szövege online elérhető a https://www.insta360.com/euro-compliance
EU-kapcsolat: Emmy Noether Ring 4, 85716 Unterschleissheim,Németország
Dichiarazione di conformità 
Arashi Vision Inc. dichiara che questo prodotto è conforme ai requisiti essenziali e ad altre 
disposizioni pertinenti della direttiva 2014/35/UE & 2014/30/UE. Il testo completo della 
Dichiarazione di conformità https://www.insta360.com/euro-compliance
UE è disponibile online presso il contatto UE: Emmy Noether Ring 4, 85716 Unterschleissheim, 
Germania

Atitikties deklaracija 
„Arashi Vision Inc.“ patvirtina, kad šis gaminys atitinka esminius reikalavimus ir kitus svarbius 
direktyvos 2014/35/ES & 2014/30/ES reikalavimus. Visiškas ES atitikties deklaracijos tekstas yra 
prieinamas internetu adresu https://www.insta360.com/euro-compliance
ES kontaktas: Emmy Noether Ring 4, 85716 Unterschleissheim, Vokietija
Atbilstības deklarācija 
Arashi Vision Inc. ar šo apliecina, ka šis produkts atbilst direktīvas 2014/35/ES & 2014/30/ES 
būtiskajām prasībām un citām piemērojamām prasībām. Pilns ES atbilstības deklarācijas teksts 
ir pieejams tiešsaistē vietnē https://www.insta360.com/euro-compliance
ES kontakts: Emmy Noether Ring 4, 85716 Unterschleissheim, Vācija
Dikjarazzjoni ta' Konformità 
Arashi Vision Inc. hawnhekk tiddikjara li dan il-prodott huwa konformi mar-rekwiżiti essenzjali 
u dispożizzjonijiet rilevanti oħra tad-Direttiva 2014/35/UE & 2014/30/UE. It-test sħiħ tad-
Dikjarazzjoni ta' Konformità tal-UE huwa disponibbli online fuq https://www.insta360.com/euro-
compliance
Kuntatt tal-UE: Emmy Noether Ring 4, 85716 Unterschleissheim, il-Ġermanja
Conformiteitsverklaring 
Arashi Vision Inc. verklaart hierbij dat dit product voldoet aan de essentiële vereisten en andere 
toepasselijke voorschriften van EU-richtlijn 2014/35/EU & 2014/30/EU. De volledige tekst van de 
EU-conformiteitsverklaring is online beschikbaar. https://www.insta360.com/euro-compliance
 EU-contactgegevens: Emmy Noether Ring 4, 85716 Unterschleissheim, Duitsland.
Deklaracja Zgodności 
Arashi Vision Inc. niniejszym oświadcza, że ten produkt jest zgodny z zasadniczymi 
wymaganiami i innymi odpowiednimi postanowieniami dyrektywy 2014/35/UE & 2014/30/UE. 
Pełny tekst Deklaracji Zgodności UE jest dostępny online na stronie https://www.insta360.com/
euro-compliance
Kontakt w UE: Emmy Noether Ring 4, 85716 Unterschleissheim, Niemcy
Declaração de Conformidade 
A Arashi Vision Inc. declara, por meio deste documento, que este produto está em conformidade 
com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposições relevantes da diretiva 2014/35/EU & 2014/30/
EU.  O texto completo da Declaração de Conformidade da UE está disponível online no contato da 
https://www.insta360.com/euro-compliance
UE: Emmy Noether Ring 4, 85716 Unterschleissheim, Alemanha
Declarație de Conformitate 
Arashi Vision Inc. declară prin prezenta că acest produs este în conformitate cu cerințele 
esențiale și alte prevederi relevante ale directivei 2014/35/UE & 2014/30/UE. Textul complet 
al Declarației de Conformitate a UE este disponibil online la https://www.insta360.com/euro-
compliance
Contact UE: Emmy Noether Ring 4, 85716 Unterschleissheim, Germania
Vyhlásenie o zhode 
Arashi Vision Inc. týmto vyhlasuje, že tento výrobok je v súlade so základnými požiadavkami a 
ďalšími príslušnými ustanoveniami smernice 2014/35/EÚ & 2014/30/EÚ. Úplný text Vyhlásenia o 
zhode EÚ je k dispozícii online na https://www.insta360.com/euro-compliance
Kontakt v EÚ: Emmy Noether Ring 4, 85716 Unterschleissheim, Nemecko
Izjava o skladnosti 
Arashi Vision Inc. s tem izjavlja, da je ta izdelek skladen z bistvenimi zahtevami in drugimi 
ustreznimi določbami direktive 2014/35/EU & 2014/30/EU. Celotno besedilo EU izjave o 
skladnosti je na voljo na spletu na https://www.insta360.com/euro-compliance
Kontakt v EU: Emmy Noether Ring 4, 85716 Unterschleissheim, Nemčija
Försäkran om överensstämmelse 
Arashi Vision Inc. intygar härmed att denna produkt överensstämmer med de väsentliga kraven 
och andra relevanta bestämmelser i direktiv 2014/35/EU & 2014/30/EU. Den fullständiga texten 
till EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse finns tillgänglig online på  https://www.insta360.com/
euro-compliance
EU-kontakt: Emmy Noether Ring 4, 85716 Unterschleissheim, Tyskland

WEEE Directive 
Correctly dispose of this product. This marking indicates that this product should 
not be disposed with other household wastes throughout the EU/UK. To prevent 
possible harm to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste 
disposal, recycle responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material 
resources. To safely recycle your device, please use return and collection systems 
or contact the retailer where the device was originally purchased.
Директива WEEE 

Изхвърляйте този продукт правилно. Това обозначение показва, че този продукт не 
трябва да се изхвърля заедно с други битови отпадъци в целия ЕС/Обединеното кралство. 
За да предотвратите евентуална вреда за околната среда или човешкото здраве от 
неконтролирано изхвърляне на отпадъци, рециклирайте отговорно, за да насърчите 
устойчивото повторно използване на материални ресурси. За безопасно рециклиране на 
вашето устройство, моля, използвайте системи за връщане и събиране или се свържете с 
търговеца, от когото устройството е било първоначално закупено.
Směrnice WEEE 
Správně zlikvidujte tento produkt. Toto označení znamená, že tento produkt by neměl být vyhozen 
spolu s ostatním domácím odpadem v celé EU/UK. Aby se zabránilo možnému poškození 
životního prostředí nebo lidského zdraví z nekontrolovaného likvidování odpadu, recyklujte 
odpovědně a podpořte udržitelné opětovné využití materiálových zdrojů. Pro bezpečnou recyklaci 
vašeho zařízení využijte systémy vracení a sběru nebo kontaktujte prodejce, kde bylo zařízení 
původně zakoupeno.
WEEE-Direktiv 
Bortskaf dette produkt korrekt. Dette mærke angiver, at dette produkt ikke må bortskaffes 

sammen med andet husholdningsaffald i hele EU/UK. For at forhindre mulig skade på miljøet 
eller menneskers sundhed ved ukontrolleret affaldsbortskaffelse, genanvend ansvarligt for at 
fremme bæredygtig genbrug af materialeressourcer. For at genanvende din enhed sikkert, bedes 
du bruge retursystemer og indsamlingssystemer eller kontakte den forhandler, hvor enheden 
oprindeligt blev købt.
WEEE-Richtlinie 

Entsorgen Sie dieses Produkt ordnungsgemäß. Diese Kennzeichnung weist darauf hin, 
dass dieses Produkt in der EU/im Vereinigten Königreich nicht zusammen mit anderen 
Haushaltsabfällen entsorgt werden darf. Um eventuelle Schäden an der Umwelt oder der 
menschlichen Gesundheit durch unkontrollierte Abfallentsorgung zu vermeiden, recyceln Sie 
verantwortungsvoll, um die nachhaltige Wiederverwendung von Materialressourcen zu fördern. 
Um Ihr Gerät sicher zu recyceln, nutzen Sie bitte Rückgabe- und Sammelsysteme oder wenden 
Sie sich an den Händler, bei dem Sie das Gerät ursprünglich gekauft haben.
Οδηγία WEEE 
Απορρίψτε σωστά αυτό το προϊόν. Αυτό το σήμα υποδεικνύει ότι το προϊόν αυτό δεν πρέπει 
να απορρίπτεται μαζί με άλλα οικιακά απορρίμματα σε ολόκληρη την ΕΕ/Ηνωμένο Βασίλειο. 
Για να αποφευχθεί πιθανή βλάβη στο περιβάλλον ή την ανθρώπινη υγεία από ανεξέλεγκτη 
απόρριψη απορριμμάτων, ανακυκλώστε υπεύθυνα για την προώθηση της βιώσιμης 
επαναχρησιμοποίησης των υλικών πόρων. Για την ασφαλή ανακύκλωση της συσκευής σας, 
χρησιμοποιήστε συστήματα επιστροφής και συλλογής ή επικοινωνήστε με τον λιανοπωλητή 
από τον οποίο αγοράστηκε αρχικά η συσκευή.
Directiva WEEE 
Desecha correctamente este producto. Esta marca indica que este producto no debe desecharse 
con otros residuos domésticos en la UE/UK. Para evitar posibles daños al medio ambiente o a la 
salud humana por la eliminación no controlada de desechos, recicla de manera responsable para 
promover la reutilización sostenible de los recursos materiales. Para reciclar tu dispositivo de 
manera segura, utiliza los sistemas de devolución y recolección o comunícate con el minorista 
donde compraste originalmente el dispositivo.

WEEE Direktiiv 
Käitlusta see toode õigesti. See märgistus näitab, et toodet ei tohi kogu ELis/Ühendkuningriigis 
koos muude olmejäätmetega ära visata. Et vältida võimalikku kahju keskkonnale või inimeste 
tervisele kontrollimatu jäätmekäitluse tõttu, taaskasuta vastutustundlikult, et edendada 
materjalide säästvat korduskasutust. Oma seadme ohutuks taaskasutamiseks kasuta 
tagastamis- ja kogumissüsteeme või võta ühendust jaemüüjaga, kellelt seade algselt osteti.
WEEE-Direktiivi 
Hävitä tämä tuote oikein. Tämä merkintä osoittaa, että tätä tuotetta ei saa hävittää muiden 
kotitalousjätteiden mukana koko EU: ssa/Isossa-Britanniassa. Ympäristön tai ihmisten 
terveyden vahingoittumisen ehkäisemiseksi hallitsemattomasta jätteiden hävittämisestä, kierrätä 
vastuullisesti edistääksesi materiaalien kestävää uudelleenkäyttöä. Kierrätä laitteesi turvallisesti 
käyttämällä palautus- ja keräysjärjestelmiä tai ota yhteyttä jälleenmyyjään, jolta laite on alun 
perin ostettu.
Directive DEEE 

Veuillez jeter correctement ce produit.Ce marquage indique que ce produit ne doit pas être jeté 
avec les autres déchets ménagers dans toute l'UE/le Royaume-Uni. Pour éviter tout dommage lié 
à l'environnement ou à la santé humaine du à une élimination incontrôlée des déchets, recyclez 
de manière responsable afin de promouvoir la réutilisation durable des ressources matérielles.
Pour recycler votre appareil en toute sécurité, veuillez utiliser les systèmes de retour et de 
collecte ou contacter le revendeur auprès duquel l'appareil a été acheté.
WEEE Direktiva 
Ispravno odložite ovaj proizvod. Ova oznaka označava da se ovaj proizvod ne smije odlagati 
zajedno s drugim kućnim otpadom diljem EU/UK. Kako bi se spriječila moguća šteta za okoliš 
ili ljudsko zdravlje uslijed nekontroliranog odlaganja otpada, reciklirajte odgovorno kako biste 
promicali održivu ponovnu upotrebu materijalnih resursa. Za sigurno recikliranje vašeg uređaja 
koristite sustave povrata i sakupljanja ili se obratite prodavaču kod kojeg je uređaj izvorno 
kupljen.
WEEE irányelv 
A terméket helyesen kell hulladékba helyezni. Ez a jelölés azt jelzi, hogy a terméket nem szabad 
más háztartási hulladékkal együtt kidobni az EU/UK területén. A környezet vagy az emberi 
egészség esetleges károsodásának elkerülése érdekében a felelős újrahasznosítás elősegíti 
az anyagforrások fenntartható újrafelhasználását. A készülék biztonságos újrahasznosítása 
érdekében kérjük, használja a visszavételi és gyűjtőrendszereket, vagy lépjen kapcsolatba az 
eredeti vásárlási hely kiskereskedőjével.
Direttiva WEEE 

Come smaltire correttamente questo prodotto. Questo marchio indica che questo prodotto non 
deve essere smaltito con altri rifiuti domestici in tutta l'UE/Regno Unito. Per prevenire possibili 
danni all'ambiente o alla salute dovuti allo smaltimento abusivo dei rifiuti, assicurati di riciclare 
responsabilmente questo prodotto al fine di riutilizzare i materiali. Per riciclare in sicurezza il tuo 
dispositivo, utilizza i sistemi di ritiro e restituzione o contatta il rivenditore dal quale hai acquistato 
il prodotto.
WEEE Direktyva 
Teisingai utilizuokite šį gaminį. Šis ženklas nurodo, kad šio gaminio negalima išmesti kartu su 
kitomis buitinėmis atliekomis visoje ES/JK. Siekiant išvengti galimos žalos aplinkai ar žmonių 
sveikatai dėl nekontroliuojamo atliekų šalinimo, atsakingai perdirbkite, kad būtų skatinamas 
tvarus medžiagų išteklių pakartotinis naudojimas. Kad galėtumėte saugiai perdirbti savo įrenginį, 
naudokitės grąžinimo ir surinkimo sistemomis arba susisiekite su mažmenininku, iš kurio 
įrenginys buvo įsigytas.
WEEE Direktīva 
Pareizi izmetiet šo produktu. Šī marķējuma zīme norāda, ka šo produktu nedrīkst izmest kopā 
ar citiem sadzīves atkritumiem visā ES/Apvienotajā Karalistē. Lai novērstu iespējamo kaitējumu 
videi vai cilvēku veselībai no nekontrolētas atkritumu izmešanas, lūdzu, pārstrādājiet atbildīgi, lai 
veicinātu ilgtspējīgu materiālu resursu atkārtotu izmantošanu. Lai droši pārstrādātu savu ierīci, 
lūdzu, izmantojiet atgriešanas un savākšanas sistēmas vai sazinieties ar mazumtirgotāju, no 
kura sākotnēji iegādājāties ierīci.
Direttiva WEEE 
Iddixxiplinaw sewwa dan il-prodott. Dan it-tikkettjar jindika li dan il-prodott m'għandux jintrema 
flimkien ma' skart tad-djar ieħor fl-UE/UK kollha. Biex jiġu evitati ħsarat potenzjali lill-ambjent 
jew għas-saħħa tal-bniedem minħabba t-tqassim mhux ikkontrollat ta' skart, irreċikla b'mod 
responsabbli sabiex tiġi promossa r-riċiklaġġ sostenibbli tar-riżorsi materjali. Biex tirriċikla b'mod 
sikur it-tagħmir tiegħek, jekk jogħġbok uża sistemi ta' ritorn u ġbir jew ikkuntattja lill-bejjiegħ 
minn fejn inxtara l-apparat oriġinarjament.
WEEE-richtlijn 
Gooi dit product niet weg bij het gewone afval. Dit symbool geeft aan dat dit product niet bij het 
reguliere huishoudelijk afval mag worden weggegooid in de EU/UK. Om schade aan het milieu 
of de menselijke gezondheid door onjuiste afvalverwerking te voorkomen, dient u dit product 
verantwoord te recyclen voor een duurzaam hergebruik van grondstoffen. Om uw toestel veilig 

te recyclen, gelieve gebruik te maken van de retour- en inzamelingssystemen of neem contact op 
met de winkel waar het toestel oorspronkelijk werd gekocht.
Dyrektywa WEEE 
Prawidłowo zutylizuj ten produkt. To oznaczenie wskazuje, że ten produkt nie powinien 
być wyrzucany z innymi odpadami domowymi w całej UE/Wielkiej Brytanii. Aby zapobiec 
potencjalnym szkodom dla środowiska lub zdrowia ludzkiego wynikającym z niekontrolowanego 
wyrzucania odpadów, poddaj produkt recyklingowi w sposób odpowiedzialny, aby wspierać 
zrównoważone ponowne wykorzystanie zasobów materiałowych. Aby bezpiecznie zutylizować 
swoje urządzenie, skorzystaj z systemów zwrotu i zbiórki lub skontaktuj się ze sprzedawcą, u 
którego urządzenie zostało pierwotnie zakupione.
Diretiva WEEE 

Descarte corretamente este produto. Esta marcação indica que este produto não deve ser 
descartado com outros resíduos domésticos em toda a UE/UK. Para evitar possíveis danos ao meio 
ambiente ou à saúde humana decorrentes do descarte descontrolado de resíduos, recicle com 
responsabilidade para promover a reutilização sustentável dos recursos materiais. Para reciclar 
seu dispositivo com segurança, use os sistemas de devolução e coleta ou entre em contato com o 
revendedor onde o dispositivo foi comprado originalmente.
Directiva WEEE 
Eliminați corect acest produs. Această marcă indică faptul că produsul nu trebuie eliminat 
împreună cu alte deșeuri menajere din UE/Regatul Unit. Pentru a preveni posibilele daune 
asupra mediului sau sănătății umane cauzate de eliminarea necontrolată a deșeurilor, reciclați 
responsabil pentru a promova reutilizarea durabilă a resurselor materiale. Pentru a recicla în 
siguranță dispozitivul dumneavoastră, vă rugăm să utilizați sistemele de returnare și colectare sau 
să contactați comerciantul de la care a fost achiziționat inițial dispozitivul.
Smernica WEEE 
Správne zlikvidujte tento výrobok. Toto označenie naznačuje, že tento výrobok by sa nemal 
vyhadzovať spolu s iným komunálnym odpadom v celej EÚ/UK. Aby sa predišlo možnému 
poškodeniu životného prostredia alebo ľudského zdravia spôsobenému nekontrolovanou 
likvidáciou odpadu, recyklujte zodpovedne a podporte udržateľné opätovné využitie materiálových 
zdrojov. Na bezpečnú recykláciu vášho zariadenia použite systémy vrátenia a zberu alebo 
kontaktujte predajcu, od ktorého ste zariadenie pôvodne zakúpili.
Direktiva WEEE 
Pravilno odstranite ta izdelek. Ta oznaka pomeni, da tega izdelka ne smete zavreči skupaj z 
drugimi gospodinjskimi odpadki po vsej EU/ZK. Da bi preprečili morebitno škodo okolju ali 
zdravju ljudi zaradi nenadzorovanega odlaganja odpadkov, reciklirajte odgovorno za spodbujanje 
trajnostne ponovne uporabe materialnih virov. Za varno recikliranje vaše naprave uporabite 
sisteme za vračanje in zbiranje ali se obrnite na prodajalca, pri katerem je bila naprava prvotno 
kupljena.
WEEE-Direktiv 
Kassera denna produkt på rätt sätt. Denna märkning indikerar att produkten inte får kasseras 
med annat hushållsavfall inom EU/Storbritannien. För att förhindra eventuell skada på miljön eller 
människors hälsa från okontrollerad avfallshantering, återvinn ansvarsfullt för att främja hållbar 
återanvändning av materialresurser. För att återvinna din enhet på ett säkert sätt, använd retur- 
och insamlingssystem eller kontakta återförsäljaren där enheten ursprungligen köptes.

部件名称
有害物质

铅
(Pb)

汞
(Hg)

镉
(Cd)

六价铬
(Cr+6)

多溴联苯
(PBB)

多溴二苯醚
(PBDE)

外壳 X ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

镜头 X ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

线路板 X ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

液晶面板 X ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

金属部件 X ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

内部线材 X ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

其他配件 X ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
本表格依据 SJ/T 11364 的规定编制。
○ ：表示该有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在 GB/T 26572 规定的限量要求以下。
 X ：表示该有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超出 GB/T 26572 规定的限量

要求。（产品符合欧盟 ROHS 指令环保要求）


